RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Lowell ES	Geoffrey Witrak	In-kind - snacks for classrooms		
Lester Park ES	Lester Park Foundation	\$210.33	For popsicles as a School Food Drive celebration	
Denfeld HS	Irving Community Association, Charitable Gambling Account	\$1,500.00	22-23 Denfeld Prom	Our prom advisor, Tammy Udd, requested the funds for the dance from that organization
Denfeld HS	Irving Community Association, Charitable Gambling Account	\$5,500.00	Annual Student Recognition Trip to Valley Fair as part of SOARing Hunters program	Lt. Ken Zwak of the Duluth Police made this request on our behalf to this organization